## MALMESBURY TOWN COUNCIL

Town Hall Malmesbury Wiltshire 25<sup>th</sup> April 2023

## **LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972**

You are summoned to the **Annual Meeting** of **Malmesbury Town Council** to be held in the Town Hall on **Tuesday 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2023**, commencing at 7.00pm.

Claire Mann Town Clerk

## To all members of Council

Cllr CC Doody	CIIr PJ Exton	Cllr LG Grant	CIIr WR Jones
CIIr K Power	CIIr CM Ritchie	CIIr P Smith	Cllr F Vandelli
CIIr RP Jones	Cllr R Sanderson	CIIr F Smith	Cllr E Whatton
CIIr S D'Arcy	Cllr L Wood		

## AGENDA

- 1. To elect the Mayor of Malmesbury for the coming year
- 2. To elect the Deputy Mayor of Malmesbury for the coming year.
- 3. To receive Declarations of Interest
- 4. To receive apologies for absence
- 5. Public Questions on items of business included on the agenda
- 6. To adjourn the meeting whilst members are appointed to Committees (Burial, Community & Town Promotion, Planning & Environment, Town Hall & Facilities)
- 7. To elect Chair and vice Chair for each Committee (Burial, Community & Town Promotion, Planning & Environment, Town Hall & Facilities)
- 8. To appoint Chairs of Standing Committees to P&R and elect four further members.
- To adjourn Full Council meeting and convene meeting of Policy & Resources to elect Chair & Vice Chair.
- 10. To approve Minutes of meeting held on the 13th April 2023
- 11. To appoint representatives of Malmesbury Town Council on the following organisations (proposals to be received & voted on)
- Wiltshire Association of Local Councils & Society of Local Council Clerks
- Malmesbury Conservation Group
- Malmesbury Town Team
- Malmesbury and District Twinning Association
- Operational Flood Group
- Local Highways & Footpaths Improvements Group

- Local Youth Network Group
- Community Safety Partnership
- Health & Well Being Forum
- Bus Service Improvements Group
- Movies at Malmesbury
- Malmesbury Climate Action Network (Inc. Malmesbury Against Plastics)
- Safer Nights Charter